

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Þ

PSC9060

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709025648 01 304-755-4353 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 4132 1ST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

340-0323

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 02/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 910-36 38,856.00 1 HVAC MAINTENANCE THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR A HVAC MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR FOR THE AGENCY'S BUILDINGS LOCATED AT 201 BROOKS STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 02/08/2011 AT 10:00 AM @ 201 BROOKS STREET, CHARLESTON, WV 25301. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE ???EIVED COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. 21 FB 24 P 12: 39 ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR TELEPHONE 304, 224. 5326 2*-23- 2011*

REP

39-038*0010*

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709025648 01**

NITRO WV

4132 1ST AVENUE

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

25143

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-4353

Request for Quotation

PSC9060

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

P O

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

340-0323

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 02/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL TEHCNICAL QUESTIONS MUST VE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE WV PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAI AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERƏWV.GOV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 02/10/2011 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON . AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.224.5326 2-23-2011 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

39-0380010

REP



ACCOUNT REP

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PSC9060

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHIP

Ť

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

340-0323

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709025648 01** 304-755-4353 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 4132 1ST AVENUE NITRO WV 25143

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIE	· VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	4,000,000,000,000,000									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/24/	2011		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER		TPRICE		AMOUNT
	SUBMIT DAYS PER IN ORIGIN (1) YE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLITO THE AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDICAUSES	TED TO RIOR T ACCORD AL CON AR PER LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE SPECI ARKET IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	THE O THE ANCE TRACT IODS. THE CEL TI OF AI FICAT CLAUSI SPEND OUT TI EMS SE LIVER UDING	DIRECT EXPINAND DIRECT EXPINAND DIRECT EXPINANT EXPENSES FOR THE PECIF EXPINANT EX	SPENDIN TOR OF P RATION D THE TERM SHALL BE CTOR OF ONTRACT F THE CO ERIOR QU OF THE B E DIRECT NIT TO P LING OF IED ON T EMERGENC NOT LIMI CIPATED	URCHASIN ATE. SU S AND CO LIMITED PURCHASI IMMEDIAT MMODITIE ALITY OR ID AND C OR OF PU URCHASE A REQUIS HIS CONT IES DUE TED TO D	G THIRTY CH RENEW NDITIONS TO TWO NG RESEF ELY UPON S AND/OF DO NOT ONTRACT RCHASING ON THE OF RACT FOR TO UNFOR	Y (30) WAL SHA S OF TH (2) OF RVES TH WRITT R SERVI CONFOR HEREIN F MAY PEN R COST RESEEN I TRANS	HE HE FEN ICES M	
	FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU THE TE SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM ELECTR	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT RMS AN SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS O	CY PROLEMAND HER OF D CONIEDE AF HICH FOR ASE R MAIN	OTECT VOID RDER. DITIO NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA SUCH	ENT THE ION, THE , AND TE NS CONTA D ALL SU PPEAR ON E LISTS, NCE AGRE AS CD-R	STATE M RMINATE INED IN BSEQUENT ANY ATT ORDER F EMENTS, OM.	AY DEEM SUCH CON THIS CON TERMS A ACHED PR ORMS, SA INCLUDIN	THE NTRACT NTRACT AND RINTED ALES	S	
SIGNATURE	/			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE S <i>coli</i> l	* Hadex					304-2	224,532	16	2	-23 - 2011



VENDOR

***709025648 01**

NITRO WV

4132 1ST AVENUE

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

25143

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-4353

Request for Quotation

PSC9060

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

S H I P

ŏ

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

340-0323

Mariana.			<u> </u>		
DATE PRINTED	ŢER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/20	<u> </u>				-
BID OPENING DATE:	02/24/	687	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		- NOT	ICE		
Α	SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S	TREET, EAST	•	
			5305-0130		
1			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
SE	ALED BID				The factor of the control of the con
BU	YER:		44		
RF	Q. NO.:		PSC9060		
ВІ	D OPENING	DATE:	02/28/2011		
. BI	D OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		7.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1			
	CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:		
	SCOTT	HADDOX	304-755-076	5	
co	NTACT PERS		PRINT CLEARLY):		
SIGNATURE	, ,	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
Scott /	Veely 1-	IN	304, 22	4.5326 2	-23-2011
ACCOUNT	REP "	^{IN} 39-038c	DOIO	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Johnson Controls, Inc Building Efficiency 4132 First Avenue P.O. Box 776 Nitro, WV 25143 Tel. 304/755-4353 Service 304/755-3387 FAX 304/755-0765

Attn: Mr. Frank Whittaker Dept of Administration Purchasing Divsion

Re: Public Service Commission of WV, HVAC Maintenance

Mr. Whittaker,

Johnson Controls, Inc. is pleased to provide the following letter of qualification for your review. This is our reply for certification to bid and service PSC.

The Nitro, WV branch of Johnson Controls, Inc. has been providing mechanical service on HVAC equipment, as well as technical service on both Johnson Controls, Inc. Metasys Building Management System, and competitive systems for over fifty years.

JCI installed the current Metasys Control System and has serviced it since that time, as well as servicing the HVAC equipment. The York chiller that is now at PSC, was installed by JCI and is a product of JCI, which bought York International in 2005. All of our Journeymen chiller mechanics are factory trained since we are the manufacturer.

Aaron Allred, our lead controls technician has over 13 years experience with the Metasys Control System.

Sincerely,

Scott Haddox

Account Representative Johnson Controls, Inc.

Bid Sheet/Form

Monthly Rate for Main building - 201 Brooks Street:

$$$2963.00$$
 per month x 12 months = $$35,556.00$ per year (A)

Monthly rate for Transportation Building - 1116 Quarrier Street

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.
Address:	4132 FIRST AVENUE
	NITED, WU 25143
Contractor Contact Na	me: Scott Haddax
Contractor Phone Nur	nber: 304-224-5326
Contractor Fax Numb	er: 304-755-0765
Contractor Email Add	ress: john. 3. haddox e jci. com
Please provide the following	lowing numbers below:
24 hour phone numbe service calls:	r for corrective maintenance 1-866-300-7647
Fax/email for release	order receipt: 304-755-0765/ john. S. haddox ejci.com

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation re business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) y ownership interest of Bidder is held by another indiv maintained its headquarters or principal place of te preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate and which has maintained its headquarters or principal years immediately preceding the date of this certification;	esident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of rears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the vidual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents sipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) cation; or,			
2.	working on the project being bid are residents of Weimmediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	ing the life of the contract, on average at least 73% of the employees est Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years			
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquate minimum of one hundred state residents who certitle employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's encontinuously for the two years immediately precedent.	num of one hundred state residents or is a nothesident vertor with an arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a lifes that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the imployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state ling submission of this bid; or,			
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor pr Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdiv	risions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (5) as stated above, or,			
5.	Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veter and has resided in West Virginia continuously for submitted; or,	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: ran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard or the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is			
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran or the purposes of producing or distributing the commoditions and the project of	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ties or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and an average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are a state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.			
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.					
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.					
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.					
Bidde	r,	Signed:			
Date:		Title:			

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. PSC9060

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS, IN	C
Authorized Signature:	Date: FEBRUARY 23, 2011
State of West Dirginia	
County of <u>Putnam</u> , to-wit:	1
Taken, subscribed, and sween to before me this 23 day	of February, 2011.
My Commission expires October 12	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC TO DE COMPANDO
OFFICIAL SEAL	